PAM8904E
Document number: DS41667 Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 11
November 2022
©  2022 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
PAM8904E
18VPP OUTPUT PIEZO SOUNDER DRIVER

If the junction temperature of the PAM8904E exceeds +150°C, the device will enter overtemperature shutdown. The outputs and the charge pump
will be switched off. Once the junction temperature cools down to its normal operating condition, the IC will re-start automatically.
Ordering Information
PAM8904E XXXX
Package and Packing
JPR : U-QFN3030-12 (Type A) with T/R
JER : U-QFN3030-16 (Type B) with T/R
GPR : W-QFN2020-12 (Type US) with T/R
GPR-T : U-QFN2020-12 (Type UX) with T/R
Part Number Package Status
Packing
Qty. Carrier
PAM8904EJER U-QFN3030-16 (Type B) NRND (CONTACT US) 3,000 Tape & Reel
PAM8904EJPR U-QFN3030-12 (Type A) NRND (CONTACT US) 3,000 Tape & Reel
PAM8904EGPR W-QFN2020-12 (Type US) Active 3,000 Tape & Reel
PAM8904EGPR-T U-QFN2020-12 (Type UX) Active 3,000 Tape & Reel
NRND: Not Recommended for New Design.
Marking Information
U-QFN3030-16 (Type B)/U-QFN3030-12 (Type A)                            W-QFN2020-12 (Type US)/U-QFN2020-12 (Type UX)
(Top View)                                                                                              (Top View)
P8904E
XXXYW
P8904E: Product Type Marking Code
XXX: Internal Code
Y: Year 0 to 9 (ex: 2 = 2022)
W: Week: A to Z: Week 1 to 26
     a to z: Week 27 to 52
     z Represents Week 52 and 53
BM
XXW
BM: Product Type Marking Code
XX: Internal Code
W: Week: A to Z: Week 1 to 26
      a to z: Week 27 to 52
      z Represents Week 52 and 53
PAM8904E
Document number: DS41667 Rev. 3 - 2
7 of 11
November 2022
©  2022 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
PAM8904E
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
(1) Package Type: U-QFN3030-16 (Type B)
Side View
A
A3A1
Bottom View
D
D2
E
e
b (16x)
L (16x)
E2
(Pin #1 ID)
Z (8x)
0.450
R0.200